5.2. Recommended Employment/Resignations/Contract Adjustments

Recommended Employment

Certified Staff

Name

Melinda Van Galder
Molly Meurett

Teri Bohm

Mary Ann Gleisner
Kara Blank
Stephanie Rislove
Nicole DeRusha

Crystal Krienke-Bonkoski

Libertad Plamann
Dawn Hanson

Support Staff
Name

Jane Miller

Janine Zuiches
Sherlene Holloway
Hannah Weaver
Megan West
Amanda Burgess
Christine Baumann
Holly Ashton
Jamie Petterson
Lindsey Laakonen
Dawn Paglini
Alissa Lodholz
Karin Lampkin
Laura Alves

Laena Klinger
Bradley Poindexter
Laticia Baudhuin

Position

LD Teacher — MS

CD Teacher — MS

EBD Teacher — MS

LD Teacher —JH

At Risk/Language Arts Teacher-SH
2" Grade Teacher — RO
Kindergarten Teacher — RO
Art Teacher — RO/HA
Spanish Teacher-JH

3" Grade Teacher — EV

Position/Bldg.

Education Advocate
Educational Interpreter-MS
Educational Interpreter-MS
Education Assistant .36—JH
Education Assistant .36 — JH
Education Assistant .36 — SH
Education Assistant .36 — SH
Education Assistant .36 — SH
Secondary Clerk Typist — SH
SWD Assistant .31 - MB
SWD Assistant .36 — MB
SWD Assistant .41 — MS
SWD Assistant .45 - MB
SWD Assistant .31 - MB
Cafeteria Server — JH
District Mobile Device Mgr./Integration Specialist
Nutrition Support Specialist

Resignation(s)/Retirement(s)

Name

Emily Case

Nicole Corvino
Melissa Poeske
Tou Yang

Ryan Tappan
Heidi Thapa

Katie Cormican
Caroline Zoromski
Bill Coady
Douglas Chack
Jacqueline Fuszard

2014 August Blurb

Position

SWD Assistant — MB
Server/Deposit Cashier-WE
Server —JH

Bi-Lingual Assistant — EV
Cook Il = MS

SWD Assistant — MB

Art Teacher-RO/HA
Spanish Teacher —JH
SWD Assistant — SH
Custodian —JH
Education Asst. — RO

Salary
$47,836
$36,255
$36,255
$37,811
$36,255
$48,700
$36,255
$36,255
$50,774
$22,362.50

Wage/hr

$17.00
$17.00
$11.83
$11.83
$11.83
$11.83
$11.83
$12.42
$12.08
$12.08
$12.08
$12.08
$12.08
$10.60
$23.50
$17.00

Effective Date
8/6/2014
8/14/2014
8/15/2014
8/18/2014
8/29/2014
8/19/2014
8/25/2014
8/25/2014
8/25/2014
8/26/2014
8/26/2014

Date 8/27/2014

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
50

Start

8/28/2014
8/28/2014
8/28/2014
8/28/2014
8/28/2014
8/28/2014
8/28/2014
9/3/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2014
8/27/2014
8/25/2014
8/25/2014
8/18/2014

Start
8-21-14
8-21-14
8-21-14
8-21-14
8-21-14
8-21-14
8-21-14
8-26-14
8-26-14
8-25-14

Type
Atwill
Atwill
Atwill
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
EPU
Food
At-Will
Food
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DCE Junior High School

Co-Currricular Activity Position Begin End % $ Amt. Returned
Ammon, Christian Gaming Club 9/3/14 6/6/15 2 $720| 8/4/14
Bohm, Dawn Forensics (Head) 12/1/14  3/16/15 2.50 $900 8/12/14
Burgess, Julie Chamber Singers (Formerly Noteables) 9/3/14 6/6/15 1.80 $648 | 8/11/14
Burgess, Julie Solo Ensemble Choir 1/2/15 3/20/15 1 $360 8/11/14
Finnegan, Joseph Solo Ensemble Band 1/2/15 3/20/15 1 $360 8/6/14
Finnegan, Joseph Jazz Ensemble 1/2/15 6/6/15 1.80 $648 | 8/6/14
Foster, Deborah Yearbook Advisor 9/26/14 6/6/15 2 $720 8/4/14
Goetsch, Diane Solo Ensemble Orchestra 1/2/15  3/20/15 1 $360 8/5/14
Hahn, Nathan Ski Club 12/2/14  2/28/15 2 $720 8/4/14
Hoesly, Ann Student Council 9/3/14 6/6/15 4 $1440 -

Pederson, Teresa National Junior Honor Society 9/3/14 6/5/15 2 $720 8/5/14
Searing, Rebecca Forensics 12/1/14 3/16/15 1 $360 8/5/14
Stremkowski, Jaycie National Junior Honor Society 9/3/14 6/6/15 2 $720 -

Thao, David Culture Club 9/3/14 6/6/15 2 $720 -

Total for DCE Junior High School / Co-Currricular Activity $9396
Cross Country Position Begin End % $ Amt. Returned

Dickerson, Leslei Cross Country 6-8 Assistant Coach 8/18/14 10/18/14 3 $1080 8/20/14
Total for DCE Junior High School / Cross Country ~ $1080

Football Position Begin End % $ Amt. Returned
Morgan, Robert Football 8th Assistant Coach - split 8/14/14 10/18/14 4 $1440 7/28/14
Seehafer, Adam Football JV2 Assistant Coach 8/4/14 10/18/14 9 $3240 8/25/14
Senoraske, Todd Football 8th Assistant Coach - split 8/14/14 10/18/14 4 $1440 8/12/14
Zoromski, Brian Football 8th Assistant Coach - split 8/14/14 10/18/14 4 $1440 8/26/14

Total for DCE Junior High School / Football  $7560

Soccer Position Begin End % $ Amt. Returned
Hansen, CJ Soccer 7-8 Assistant Coach 8/18/14 10/18/14 6 $2160 8/25/14
Hoenisch, Ben Soccer 7-8 Head Coach 8/18/14 10/18/14 7 $2520 8/25/14

Total for DCE Junior High School / Soccer  $4680

Volleyball Position Begin End % $ Amt. Returned
Brecke, Chad Volleyball JV2 Girls Head Coach 8/18/14 10/18/14 7 $2520 -

Meyer, Rick Volleyball 8th Girls Assistant Coach 9/3/14 10/18/14 6 $2160 8/12/14
Thompson, Chad Volleyball JV2 Girls Assistant Coach 8/18/14 10/18/14 6 $2160 8/18/14

Total for DCE Junior High School / Volleyball  $6840

DCE Senior High School

Co-Currricular Activity Position Begin End % $ Amt. Returned
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Aarrestad, Theodore
Aarrestad, Ted
Aarrestad, Ted
Abel, Don
Ackley, Megan
Aleckson, Sarah
Atkinson, Scott
Bates, Cristie
Bates, Cristie
Bates, Cristie
Bergstrom, Hannah
Braunel, Craig
Bullis, Kristine
DeBoer, Joel
Dercks, Alyssa
Fike, Leonard
Finnegan, Joe
Finnegan, Joseph
Fronek, Amy
Glynn, John
Glynn, John
Goetsch, Diane
Greil, Travis
Grosskreutz, Brenda
Hanke, Michael
Hart, Joey
Hoffman, David
Johnson, Ann
Johnson, Ann
Johnson, Kathy
Kemp, Audrey
Kemp, Audrey
Kluz, Hope
Kostich, Sheryl
Leu, Maria

Olszewski, Sharon

Pep Band

Marching Band

Solo and Ensemble - Band
Class Advisor 11th

Class Advisor 12th

Forensics Assistant

Music Production - Co-Director
Music Production - Vocal Director
Solo and Ensemble - Choir
Songspinners

Class Advisor 11th

National Honor Society

Class Advisor 12th

Class Advisor 12th

Class Advisor 10th

Newspaper Advisor

Music Production - Pit Orchestra Director

Percussion Instructor

Music Production - Costumes
Skills USA Advisor

FFA Advisor

Marching Band

Mock Trial

Student Council Assistant

FBLA Advisor

Music Production - Technical Director

Key Club Advisor

Solo and Ensemble - Orchestra
Strings Coordinator

FHA (HERO)/FCCLA Advisor
Yearbook Business Advisor
Yearbook Advisor

Music Production - Choreographer
Class Advisor 10th

Class Advisor 11th

Class Advisor 11th

9/3/14
9/1/14
1/1/15
9/3/14
9/3/14
1/2/15
8/18/14
8/18/14
1/1/15
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
8/18/14
9/1/14
8/18/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/1/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
8/18/14
9/3/14
1/1/15
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
8/18/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14

6/9/15  2.50

10/11/14 8
2/22/15 1
6/9/15 2
6/9/15 2
4/26/15 2

11/16/14 6.50

11/16/14 5
2/22/15 1
6/9/15  2.80

8
6/9/15 2
6/9/15 2
6/9/15 2

2
2
3

6/9/15
6/9/15
6/9/15
11/16/14 1
10/11/14 1
11/16/14 3
6/9/15 2

6/9/15  3.50

10/11/14 2
6/9/15 4
6/9/15 4

6/9/15  3.50

11/16/14 4
6/9/15 4
21227115 1
6/9/15 2
6/9/15 1

6/9/15  2.80
6/9/15  3.80

11/16/14 3
6/9/15 2
6/9/15 2
6/9/15 2
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$900 8/26/14
$2880
$360 8/26/14

8/8/14

$720 8/11/14
$720 8/11/14
$720 8/7/14
$2340 8/8/14
$1800

$360 8/7/14

8/8/14
$1008 8/7/14
$720 8/15/14
$720 8/26/14
$720 8/6/14
$720 8/6/14
$720 8/6/14
$1080 8/12/14
$360 8/26/14
$360 8/11/14
$1080 8/7/14
$720 8/26/14
$1260 8/26/14
$720 8/8/14
$1440 8/26/14
$1440 8/7/14
$1260 8/25/14
$1440 8/9/14
$1440 8/25/14
$360 8/8/14
$720 8/8/14
$360 8/6/14
$1008 8/6/14
$1368

$1080 8/26/14

8/6/14

$720 8/15/14
$720 8/7/14
$720 8/12/14
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Oosterhuis, Jenny
Peterson, Jodi
Peterson, Stacy
Riel, Elizabeth
Riel, Elizabeth
Stashek, Jacqueline
Strick, Jeffrey
Traber, William
Vesper, Wendy

Whitsett, Dawn

Student Council Assistant
DECA Advisor

FHA (HERO)/FCCLA Advisor
Class Advisor 10th

Forensics Assistant

Class Advisor 12th

Math Team

Class Advisor 10th

Music Production - Co-Director

Forensics

9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14
1/2/15
9/3/14
9/3/14
9/3/14

8/18/14

1/2/15

6/9/15
6/9/15
6/9/15
6/9/15
4/26/15
6/9/15
6/9/15
6/9/15

4
3.50
2.50

2

2

2

2

2

11/16/14 6.50

4/26/15

5

Page 3 of 3

$1440
$1260
$900
$720
$720
$720
$720
$720
$2340
$1800

Total for DCE Senior High School / Co-Currricular Activity  $46404

8/11/14
8/6/14
8/8/14

8/25/14
8/7/14

8/10/14

8/11/14

8/25/14

8/25/14

8/12/14



