5.2. Recommended Employment/Resignations/Contract Adjustments

Recommended Employment

Certified Staff

Name	Position	Salary	%	Start
Melinda Van Galder	LD Teacher – MS	\$47,836	100	8-21-14
Molly Meurett	CD Teacher – MS	\$36,255	100	8-21-14
Teri Bohm	EBD Teacher – MS	\$36,255	100	8-21-14
Mary Ann Gleisner	LD Teacher – JH	\$37,811	100	8-21-14
Kara Blank	At Risk/Language Arts Teacher-SH	\$36,255	100	8-21-14
Stephanie Rislove	2 nd Grade Teacher – RO	\$48,700	100	8-21-14
Nicole DeRusha	Kindergarten Teacher – RO	\$36,255	100	8-21-14
Crystal Krienke-Bonkoski	Art Teacher – RO/HA	\$36,255	100	8-26-14
Libertad Plamann	Spanish Teacher-JH	\$50,774	100	8-26-14
Dawn Hanson	3 rd Grade Teacher – EV	\$22,362.50	50	8-25-14

Support Staff

Name	Position/Bldg.	Wage/hr	Start	Туре
Jane Miller	Education Advocate			AtWill
Janine Zuiches	Educational Interpreter-MS	\$17.00	8/28/2014	AtWill
Sherlene Holloway	Educational Interpreter-MS	\$17.00	8/28/2014	AtWill
Hannah Weaver	Education Assistant .36– JH	\$11.83	8/28/2014	EPU
Megan West	Education Assistant .36 – JH	\$11.83	8/28/2014	EPU
Amanda Burgess	Education Assistant .36 – SH	\$11.83	8/28/2014	EPU
Christine Baumann	Education Assistant .36 – SH	\$11.83	8/28/2014	EPU
Holly Ashton	Education Assistant .36 – SH	\$11.83	8/28/2014	EPU
Jamie Petterson	Secondary Clerk Typist – SH	\$12.42	9/3/2014	EPU
Lindsey Laakonen	SWD Assistant .31 – MB	\$12.08	8/27/2014	EPU
Dawn Paglini	SWD Assistant .36 – MB	\$12.08	8/27/2014	EPU
Alissa Lodholz	SWD Assistant .41 – MS	\$12.08	8/27/2014	EPU
Karin Lampkin	SWD Assistant .45 - MB	\$12.08	8/27/2014	EPU
Laura Alves	SWD Assistant .31 – MB	\$12.08	8/27/2014	EPU
Laena Klinger	Cafeteria Server – JH	\$10.60	8/25/2014	Food
Bradley Poindexter	District Mobile Device Mgr./Integration Specialist	\$23.50	8/25/2014	At-Will
Laticia Baudhuin	Nutrition Support Specialist	\$17.00	8/18/2014	Food

Resignation(s)/Retirement(s)

Name	Position	Effective Date
Emily Case	SWD Assistant – MB	8/6/2014
Nicole Corvino	Server/Deposit Cashier-WE	8/14/2014
Melissa Poeske	Server – JH	8/15/2014
Tou Yang	Bi-Lingual Assistant – EV	8/18/2014
Ryan Tappan	Cook II – MS	8/29/2014
Heidi Thapa	SWD Assistant – MB	8/19/2014
Katie Cormican	Art Teacher-RO/HA	8/25/2014
Caroline Zoromski	Spanish Teacher – JH	8/25/2014
Bill Coady	SWD Assistant – SH	8/25/2014
Douglas Chack	Custodian – JH	8/26/2014
Jacqueline Fuszard	Education Asst. – RO	8/26/2014

DCE Junior High School						
Co-Currricular Activity	Position	Begin	End	%	\$ Amt.	Returned
Ammon, Christian	Gaming Club	9/3/14	6/6/15	2	\$720	8/4/14
Bohm, Dawn	Forensics (Head)	12/1/14	3/16/15	2.50	\$900	8/12/14
Burgess, Julie	Chamber Singers (Formerly Noteables)	9/3/14	6/6/15	1.80	\$648	8/11/14
Burgess, Julie	Solo Ensemble Choir	1/2/15	3/20/15	1	\$360	8/11/14
Finnegan, Joseph	Solo Ensemble Band	1/2/15	3/20/15	1	\$360	8/6/14
Finnegan, Joseph	Jazz Ensemble	1/2/15	6/6/15	1.80	\$648	8/6/14
Foster, Deborah	Yearbook Advisor	9/26/14	6/6/15	2	\$720	8/4/14
Goetsch, Diane	Solo Ensemble Orchestra	1/2/15	3/20/15	1	\$360	8/5/14
Hahn, Nathan	Ski Club	12/2/14	2/28/15	2	\$720	8/4/14
Hoesly, Ann	Student Council	9/3/14	6/6/15	4	\$1440	_
Pederson, Teresa	National Junior Honor Society	9/3/14	6/5/15	2	\$720	8/5/14
Searing, Rebecca	Forensics	12/1/14	3/16/15	1	\$360	8/5/14
Stremkowski, Jaycie	National Junior Honor Society	9/3/14	6/6/15	2	\$720	_
Thao, David	Culture Club	9/3/14	6/6/15	2	\$720	_
	Total for DCE Junior High S	School / Co-	Currricular A	ctivity	\$9396	
Cross Country	Position	Begin	End	%	\$ Amt.	Returned
Dickerson, Leslei	Cross Country 6-8 Assistant Coach	8/18/14	10/18/14	3	\$1080	8/20/14
	Total for DCE Junio	or High Scho	ool / Cross C	ountry	\$1080	
Football	Position	Begin	End	%	\$ Amt.	Returned
Morgan, Robert	Football 8th Assistant Coach - split	8/14/14	10/18/14	4	\$1440	7/28/14
Seehafer, Adam	Football JV2 Assistant Coach	8/4/14	10/18/14	9	\$3240	8/25/14
Senoraske, Todd	Football 8th Assistant Coach - split	8/14/14	10/18/14	4	\$1440	8/12/14
Zoromski, Brian	Football 8th Assistant Coach - split	8/14/14	10/18/14	4	\$1440	8/26/14
	Total for DCI	∃ Junior Hig	h School / Fo	ootball	\$7560	
Soccer	Position	Begin	End	%	\$ Amt.	Returned
Hansen, CJ	Soccer 7-8 Assistant Coach	8/18/14	10/18/14	6	\$2160	8/25/14
Hoenisch, Ben	Soccer 7-8 Head Coach	8/18/14	10/18/14	7	\$2520	8/25/14
Total for DCE Junior High School / Soccer					\$4680	
Volleyball	Position	Begin	End	%	\$ Amt.	Returned
Brecke, Chad	Volleyball JV2 Girls Head Coach	8/18/14	10/18/14	7	\$2520	_
Meyer, Rick	Volleyball 8th Girls Assistant Coach	9/3/14	10/18/14	6	\$2160	8/12/14
Thompson, Chad	Volleyball JV2 Girls Assistant Coach	8/18/14	10/18/14	6	\$2160	8/18/14
	Total for DCE Junior High School / Volleyball					
	DCE Senior High Sch	iool				
Co-Currricular Activity	Position	Begin	End	%	\$ Amt.	Returned

DCE Co-Curricular Positions Approved Between 7/23/14 - 8/27/14 • Page 2 of 3

Aarrestad, Theodore	Pep Band	9/3/14	6/9/15	2.50	\$900	8/26/14
Aarrestad, Ted	Marching Band	9/1/14	10/11/14	8	\$2880	8/8/14
Aarrestad, Ted	Solo and Ensemble - Band	1/1/15	2/22/15	1	\$360	8/26/14
Abel, Don	Class Advisor 11th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/11/14
Ackley, Megan	Class Advisor 12th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/11/14
Aleckson, Sarah	Forensics Assistant	1/2/15	4/26/15	2	\$720	8/7/14
Atkinson, Scott	Music Production - Co-Director	8/18/14	11/16/14	6.50	\$2340	8/8/14
Bates, Cristie	Music Production - Vocal Director	8/18/14	11/16/14	5	\$1800	8/8/14
Bates, Cristie	Solo and Ensemble - Choir	1/1/15	2/22/15	1	\$360	8/7/14
Bates, Cristie	Songspinners	9/3/14	6/9/15	2.80	\$1008	8/7/14
Bergstrom, Hannah	Class Advisor 11th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/15/14
Braunel, Craig	National Honor Society	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/26/14
Bullis, Kristine	Class Advisor 12th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/6/14
DeBoer, Joel	Class Advisor 12th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/6/14
Dercks, Alyssa	Class Advisor 10th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/6/14
Fike, Leonard	Newspaper Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	3	\$1080	8/12/14
Finnegan, Joe	Music Production - Pit Orchestra Director	8/18/14	11/16/14	1	\$360	8/26/14
Finnegan, Joseph	Percussion Instructor	9/1/14	10/11/14	1	\$360	8/11/14
Fronek, Amy	Music Production - Costumes	8/18/14	11/16/14	3	\$1080	8/7/14
Glynn, John	Skills USA Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/26/14
Glynn, John	FFA Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	3.50	\$1260	8/26/14
Goetsch, Diane	Marching Band	9/1/14	10/11/14	2	\$720	8/8/14
Greil, Travis	Mock Trial	9/3/14	6/9/15	4	\$1440	8/26/14
Grosskreutz, Brenda	Student Council Assistant	9/3/14	6/9/15	4	\$1440	8/7/14
Hanke, Michael	FBLA Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	3.50	\$1260	8/25/14
Hart, Joey	Music Production - Technical Director	8/18/14	11/16/14	4	\$1440	8/9/14
Hoffman, David	Key Club Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	4	\$1440	8/25/14
Johnson, Ann	Solo and Ensemble - Orchestra	1/1/15	2/22/15	1	\$360	8/8/14
Johnson, Ann	Strings Coordinator	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/8/14
Johnson, Kathy	FHA (HERO)/FCCLA Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	1	\$360	8/6/14
Kemp, Audrey	Yearbook Business Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	2.80	\$1008	8/6/14
Kemp, Audrey	Yearbook Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	3.80	\$1368	8/6/14
Kluz, Hope	Music Production - Choreographer	8/18/14	11/16/14	3	\$1080	8/26/14
Kostich, Sheryl	Class Advisor 10th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/15/14
Leu, Maria	Class Advisor 11th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/7/14
Olszewski, Sharon	Class Advisor 11th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/12/14

DCE Co-Curricular Positions Approved Between 7/23/14 - 8/27/14 • Page 3 of 3

Oosterhuis, Jenny	Student Council Assistant	9/3/14	6/9/15	4	\$1440	8/11/14
Peterson, Jodi	DECA Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	3.50	\$1260	8/6/14
Peterson, Stacy	FHA (HERO)/FCCLA Advisor	9/3/14	6/9/15	2.50	\$900	8/8/14
Riel, Elizabeth	Class Advisor 10th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/25/14
Riel, Elizabeth	Forensics Assistant	1/2/15	4/26/15	2	\$720	8/7/14
Stashek, Jacqueline	Class Advisor 12th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/10/14
Strick, Jeffrey	Math Team	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/11/14
Traber, William	Class Advisor 10th	9/3/14	6/9/15	2	\$720	8/25/14
Vesper, Wendy	Music Production - Co-Director	8/18/14	11/16/14	6.50	\$2340	8/25/14
Whitsett, Dawn	Forensics	1/2/15	4/26/15	5	\$1800	8/12/14
Total for DCE Senior High School / Co-Currricular Activity					\$46404	